additional liability for towing and storage costs pending resolution of the criminal proceedings 
of the defendant, the State Surplus Property Agency or county board of education may, after 
expiration of 90 days from the date of seizure, or at any time with the consent of the owner, sell 
any motor vehicle having a fair market value of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) or 
less. The count;' board of education may also sell a motor vehicle, regardless of the fair market 
value, any time the outstanding towing and storage costs e>weed eighty fiye 13ercent (85%) of 
the fair market value of the vehicle, or ·with the consent of all the motor vehicle owners.